
Public	Health	Foundation	
of	Columbia	County	

Business	hours:	8	a.m.-12:30	p.m.	&	1:30-4:30	p.m.,	Monday	through	Friday	2370	Gable	Rd.	St.	Helens	
After-hours	community	emergencies	or	doctors	reporting	communicable	diseases:	503-396-2072	

Administration	
Sherrie	Ford,	MPH	 Director	 sford@tphfcc.org	
Nicole	Melling	 	 Fiscal	Services	 	 nmelling@tphfcc.org	
MaryAnn	Terhune	 IT								 mterhune@tphfcc.org	
Sarah	Present,	MD	 Health	Officer,	Medical	Director	 spresent@tphfcc.org	

Public	Health	Services	
Toni	Harbison,	RN	 CaCoon/Babies	First!,	MCM	 tharbison@tphfcc.org	
Heather	Bell,	RN	 Communicable	Disease	&	Home	Visits	 hbell@tphfcc.org		
Jana	Mann	 WIC	Coordinator	 jmann@tphfcc.org	
Nikki	Morford	Canwell,	RN	 Nursing	Supervisor,	Immunization	&	Reproductive	Health	

Coordinator	
nmorford@tphfcc.org	

Sherrie	Ford,	MPH	 Health	Planner	 sford@tphfcc.org	
Ashley	Baggett,	BC	 Tobacco	Prevention	&	Education	Coordinator	 abaggett@tphfcc.org	
Jacylyn	LItzau		 School-based	health	centers	&	

Sustainable	Relationships	for	Healthy	Communities	
jlitzau@tphfcc.org	

Environmental	Health	Services	
Mark	Edington,	EHS	 Coordinator	 medington@tphfcc.org	
Joel	Ferguson,	EHS	 Water	program	 jferguson@tphfcc.org	

Communicable	Disease	Team	
Nikki	Morford	Canwell	 CD	Program	Coordinator	 nmorford@tphfcc.org	
Sherrie	Ford,	MPH	 CD	Team	Lead	 sford@tphfcc.org	
Toni	Harbison,	RN	 tharbison@tphfcc.org	
Anne	Parrott,	MS	 aparrott@tphfcc.org	
Heather	Bell,	RN	 hbell@tphfcc.org		
Laura	Meyer,	C-MA	 lmeyer@tphfcc.org	

Emergency	Preparedness	Team	
Anne	Parrott,	MS	 Preparedness	Coordinator	 aparrott@tphfcc.org	
Sherrie	Ford,	MPH	 Public	Information	Officer	 sford@tphfcc.org	

Emergency	Preparedness	Planning	
Sherrie	Ford,	MPH	 Public	Information	Officer	 sford@tphfcc.org	
Mark	Edington,	EHS	 EHS	Coordinator	 medington@tphfcc.org	
Lori	Peterson	 Billing	Specialist	 lpeterson@tphfcc.org	
Anne	Parrott,	MS	 Preparedness	Coordinator	 aparrott@tphfcc.org	
Sarah	Present,	MD	 Health	Officer,	Medical	Director	 spresent@tphfcc.org	

Vital	Statistics	
Betty	Huser	 Columbia	County	Clerk	 503-397-4322	

Public	Health	Foundation	of	Columbia	County	Board	of	Health,	Public	Health	Authority	
Sherrie	Ford,	Director	
Board	Members:	Rita	Bernhard,	Scappoose;	Heather	Lewis,	Vernonia;	Trent	Dolyniuk,	Consumer	St.	Helens;	Lena	
Yee,	Health	Care;	Eric	Smythe,	Health	Care,	Rainier;	Michael	Carter,	Rainier;	Mike	Chapman,	Clatskanie;	Jenny	
McDermott,	St.	Helens		

Columbia	County	Board	of	Commissioners	 	
Alex	Tardiff,	Margaret	Magruder,	Henry	Heimuller	 503-397-4322	
Sherrie	Ford,	Public	Health	Administrator	 sford@tphfcc.org	
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